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1.

1

Frame System

FRAG

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 20306020006 | Frame System EREZR 1
Vertical Shield Plate
1 20306010012 B AR 1
Assembly
2 55602000011 | Leather Foot Pad i B A 1
3 20106010011 | Frame 33 1
4 30711025002 | Bearing A 2 03. 90. 063
5 30251030002 | M8X 16 BEAT 7 03. 00999
6 20206000115 | Pedal Right R A 1 30. 01. 3055
7 20206000203 | Battery Baffle LR 1 30. 34. 0014
Side Sliding Door
8 20306010013 4 1774 1
Assembly
Connecting Frame For
9 20106010032 (UEnANE:E: 33 1
Side Door
10 30301080001 | Nut M8 L4s 2 03. 0258
11 30411080002 | Spring Washer @8 A 2 03. 0012
12 50301140003 | Flat Washer @8 o 2
13 20206000112 | Guard Plate 5 37 47 1 30. 01. 3053
14 30101080003 | Bolt M8X20 L% 2 03. 0357
15 20206000326 | Battery Baffle AR 1
16 90120000153 | Flat Mouth Buckle J& B4 1 19. 0433
17 51108000008 | Roller A 12 30.01. 6610
18 20206000113 | Pedal Left iV AR A 1 30. 01. 3054
19 20306010014 | Towing Hook 4 1
20 20306010011 Rear Cover Mounting Rack &% 1




1.2

Vertical Shield Plate Assembly

B ERAF

&

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 A5 EAS HE &R A &
Vertical Shield Plate
A 20306010012 BERAM 1
Assembly
1 30101080013 | Bolt M8X16 43 4
2 30101100012 | Bolt M10X25 43 4 30.35.ZC. 118
3 30411100002 | Spring Washer @10 B 4 03.0014
4 30401270001 | Flat Washer @10 A 4 03. 0056
5 20106010024 | Vertical Shield Plate B AR 1
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1.3

Side Sliding Door Assembly
(EANEERES

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R 4 #HE & il B #A &E
Side Sliding Door
A 20306010013 ErAmEERCE 1
Assembly
1 20106010027 | Latch Welding FEHE A 1
2 20106010025 | The Side Door Is Welded 4 |1/E 4 1
3 54001000005 | Bushing ® 14X ®12X11 #EEALE 2 03. 04561
4 20106010026 | Hinge Frame Welding BRI A 1
5 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 5 03. 0050
6 30411080002 | Spring Washer ®8 G 5 03.0012
7 30101080003 | Bolt M8X20 LS 5 03. 0357
8 30301080001 | Nut M8 423 3 03. 0258
9 54316000001 | Shock Pad M8X30 W B 3 02.01. 2315




1.4

Towing Hook
ey

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R HE &R A &
A 20306010014 | Towing Hook 44 1
1 20206000238 | Towing Hook Bracket WA R 1
2 20106010029 | Towing Hook Shaft Hi# 4 1
3 30101120001 | Bolt M12X55 43 8 03.1168
4 30411120003 | Spring Washer @12 B 8 03.0015
5 30401120001 | Flat Washer ®12 4 8 03.00514
6 30301120004 | Nut MI12 WA 8 03. 0262




1.5

Rear Cover Mounting Rack

Ja AR

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 20306010011 | Rear Cover Mounting Rack JEE % %% 1
1 30101100047 | Bolt M10X45 43 6 03. 03780
2 30411100002 | Spring Washer @10 B 18 03.0014
3 30401100005 | Flat Washer ®10 i 12 03.0915
4 20106010020 | Rear Cover Mounting Rack JEE % %% 1
5 30301100003 | Nut M10 L4513 6 03. 0259
6 20106010022 | Hinge Frame R BREEE 1
7 30101100012 | Bolt M10X25 43 6 30. 35. 2C. 118
8 30401100002 | Flat Washer ®10 A 6 03.00513
9 20106010021 | Hinge Frame L RERE 1
10 50105180001 | Shaft B 2
11 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 6 03. 0050
12 30411080002 | Spring Washer @8 A 6 03.0012
13 30101080004 | Bolt M8X 16 LS 2 30. 35. 0299
14 50407000008 | Gas Spring Assembly SN £ 2 02. QTH. 2125
15 30311080001 | Nut M8 82 2 03. 0244
16 20206000230 | Gas Spring Mounting Seat S 3% %2 ¥ & 2
17 30101080003 | Bolt M8X20 L83 4 03. 0357
18 50301180002 | Hinged Bush BB At 2 03. 04516




2.

1

Cover Assembly

GRSk

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EAS HE &R A &
20306020007 | Cover Assembly ShE R 1
20306010018 | Rear Cover Assembly JEEH M 1
20306010019 | Front Cover Assembly H B 1




2.2

Rear Cover Assembly

Jo BT

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 20306010018 | Rear Cover Assembly JEEE 1
1 54411000001 | Seat JERE 1 30. 25. 0123
2 54304000002 | Handle AR F 2 03. 0208
3 30101080023 | Bolt M8X40 LS 2 03.0358
4 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 4 03. 0050
5 70104000005 | Emergency Stop Switch AEFx 1
6 54302000258 | Rear Cover JEE 1 02. FGJ. 0208
7 20206000087 | Installation Board REM 1 30. 29. 0043
8 20206000058 | Wire Clip B 1 30.01. 2798
9 30411080002 | Spring Washer @8 AR 2 03. 0012
10 30301080001 | Nut M8 B2 2 03. 0258




2.3

Front Cover Assembly

Ay S AT

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R 4 #HE & il B #A &E
A 20306010019 | Front Cover Assembly H B 1
1 54302000227 | Front Cover HE 1 02. FGJ. 0209
2 70601000006 | Electricity Meter BE & 1
3 54302000276 | Instrument Panel &= 1 02. FGJ. 0227
4 30101080013 | Bolt M8X16 LS 4




3.

1

Driving System

Wz ARG

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
20306020008 | Driving System Wzh 7 & 1
20306010034 | Steering Wheel Assembly % 1 #4# 1
20306010035 | Drive Axle Assembly IR AL 1




3.2

Steering Wheel Assembly

Fe ke dLrr

1

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 20306010034 | Steering Wheel Assembly — # [H# 4 1
1 30201080023 | Screw M8X30 B24T 4 03.01573
2 70401000026 | Steering Motor 1 B 1 02.DJ. 2103
3 30101100012 | Bolt M10X25 LE4S 4 30. 35. 7C. 118
4 30411100002 | Spring Washer @10 wH 10 03. 0014
5 30401100002 | Flat Washer @10 A 10 03.00513

Steering Motor Mounting
6 20206000327 B AR R 1
Mount

7 52211000002 | Driving Sprocket k=20 1
8 30401060006 | Flat Washer @6 AR 1 03. 0644
9 30411060002 Spring Washer @6 A 1 03.0011
10 30201060021 | Screw M6X20 B24T 1 03.0149
11 53102000003 | Chain #E 1 02.01. 3161
12 20206000009 | Steering Washer ErdE 1 30. 34. 0003
13 51112000001 | Bearing B 1 02.01. 9453
14 20106020001 | Tightening Wheel Device FKE#H%E 1
15 30401080001 | Flat Washer @8 A 4 03. 0050
16 30411080002 Spring Washer @8 A 4 03.0012
17 30101080003 | Bolt M8X20 L% 4 03. 0357
18 30101120015 | Bolt M12X60 e 1 03. 0851
19 30301120004 | Nut MI12 L85 1 03. 0262
20 20206000109 | Adjusting Bracket R 1 30. 01. 2986
21 30251120011 | Screw M12X40 B24T 6 03. 0815
22 20206000018 | Steering Housing B R R 1 30. 34. 0006
23 52211000001 | Driven Sprocket A5 Bk 1 30. 01. 3221
24 20106010033 | Bogie B 2 1
25 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 BEAT 6 03. 01562
26 30201100030 | Screw M10X50 $247 6 03.0186
27 50301460001 | Hub End Cap L 1 30. 01. 2982
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3.2

Steering Wheel Assembly
e R A

T G G N Y

1

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 30702050001 | Bearing 32010 B 2 03. 90. 080
29 10105000094 | Steering Hub R 1 30.29. 0135
30 30401120001 | Flat Washer ®12 A 6 03.00514

31 30411120003 | Spring Washer @12 HH 6 03.0015
32 30101120046 | Bolt M12 LE4S 6

33 30802068001 | Skeleton 0il Seal B EH 1 03.0978
34 51212000007 | Solid Tyre N9 1 30. 35. 0578
35 51221000002 | Outer Rim 18 1

36 50203120002 | Nut MI12 L85 6

37 30321240002 | Nut M24 L85 2 03. 1096
38 30411240001 | Spring Washer @24 wH 2 03. 0020
39 30401240001 | Flat Washer ®24 T 2 03. 1142
40 50301358001 | Axle Washer Bt 4 30. 01. 2896
41 30331450001 | Nut M45 825 1 03. 0297
42 30431160001 | Stop washer 45X1.5 Bl k) 1 03. 0576

43 30511050001 | Cotter Pin 5X50 Cid=Ec! 2 03.1165
44 20206000004 | Steering wheel Shaft % ] o Hh 1 30. 01. 2573
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3.3

Drive Axle Assembly

B AL

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
A 20306010035 | Drive Axle Assembly IR S AR 4 1
1 51221000002 | Outer Rim %4 1
2 51212000007 | Solid Tyre EONE-Y 2 30. 35. 0578
3 70401000012 | Traction Motor 5] B 1 02.DJ. 00832
4 50401000064 | Rear Axle Spring Jath & 2 02.01. 2120

Polyurethane Spring
5 20206000253 KA L 3
Washer

6 50301220003 | Large Washer A 2 30.01. 3051
7 30101160027 | Bolt M16X130 43 2 03.0398
8 30301160002 | Nut M16 453 4 03. 0260
9 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 7 03. 0050
10 30411080002 | Spring Washer @8 B 7 03. 0012
11 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 BEAT 5 03.01571
12 52103000001 | The Bridge Box ik Py 1 02.01. 0166
13 30101080004 | Bolt M8X16 LS 2 30. 35. 0299
14 50105200018 | Drive Axle Pin IR ) A 8 2
15 50301200016 | Rear Axle Hinged Bushing  JEAF4 B At 2 03. 04517
16 50301205005 | Drive Axle Spacer Sleeve R##ifEE 2
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4.1

Operating System

BIERG

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA e %E & B &
A 20306020009 | Operating System HIERS 1
Front Hood Inner Plate
1 20306010010 AIE ARt 1
Assembly
2 30101080005 | Bolt M8X25 L33 2 03.0773
3 30411080002 | Spring Washer ®8 4 2 03.0012
4 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 2 03. 0050
5 70131000001 | Accelerator Tk % 1
6 20306010015 | Foot Brake Group F ] 2 4 1 1

13




4.2

Front Hood Inner Plate Assembly

HiTER A AL

3734 36 35

\

34

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
Front Hood Inner Plate
A 20306010010 A WA 1
Assembly
1 55301000001 | Steering Wheel R 1 02.01. 3349
2 70111000002 | Combination Switch HATF % 1 02.01. 3350
3 54012000012 | Clamp ~ 4 1 03.1045
4 20204000444 | Steering Wheel Guide 7 AT 1 30. 30. 0190
5 54331000027 | Nylon Ring 1 R AF 1 1 02.01. 3371
6 20204000440 | Contact Lever HREAT 2 30. 30. 0187
7 50401000036 | Compression Spring JE % 2 02.01. 2110
8 30221080001 | Screws M8X16 BZAT 2 03. 0430
9 20204000446 | Nylon Damping Block Jo e TR 3 2 30. 30. 0191
10 30101050012 | Bolt M5X20 43 4 03. 0578
11 30411050001 | Spring Washer @5 AR 4 03.00132
12 54302000079 | Column Front Cover EENE 1 02. FGJ. 0203
13 30411060002 | Spring Washer @6 B 4 03.0011
14 30201060020 | Screws M6X16 B2AT 4 03.0147
15 54331000026 | Nylon Ring 2 R 2 1 02. 01. 3370
16 30601030002 | Flat Key P4 1 03.0705
17 30331160001 | Round Nut M16 [ 42 & 1 03. 0295
18 30431160001 | Stop Washer 16 Bl k) 1 03. 0576
19 50301170001 | Gasket #E 1 30. 30. 0188
20 30706017002 | Bearing A 1 03.90. 061
21 20104010128 | Adjusting Handle R 1 33. 0300
Steering Sensor
22 20304010075 ot R H 1 82.24. 017
Assembly
23 50106150001 | Connecting Pin B 1 30. 30. 0189
24 30511032005 | Cotter Pin ik 1 03. 0861
25 20104010052 | Directional String 7 E A 1 33.013. 0006
26 30401140003 | Flat Washer ®14 g 1 03. 0045

14




4.2

Front Hood Inner Plate Assembly

HiTER A AL

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
27 30101140024 | Bolt M14 X130 B 1 03. 0363
28 54302000080 | Column Back Cover EREE 1 02. FGJ. 0204
29 70105000008 | Electric Lock R4 1 02.01. 9160
30 30411080002 | Spring Washer @8 B 8 03. 0012
31 30301080001 | Nut M8 453 4 03. 0258
32 20204000384 | Bolt Stop Block 2 A IR S 1 30. 30. 0147
33 30251060010 | Screws M6X 16 B2AT 2 03.0115
34 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 12 03. 0050
35 54316000049 | Shock Pad W B 4
Steering Column
36 20104010276 HEEERER 1
Mounting Rack
37 30101080023 | Bolt M8X40 43 4 03.0358
38 70307000003 | Relay B 1 02. 01. 2260
39 30101100002 | Bolt M10X30 43 2 30. 35. 0297
40 30401100002 | Flat Washer ®10 A 10 03. 00513
41 30101080004 | Bolt M8X16 LS 4 30. 35. 0299
Front Hood Mounting
42 20206000066 BB LR 2 30.01. 2813
Plate
43 30411100002 | Spring Washer @10 A 8 03.0014
44 30301100001 | Nut MI0 853 2 03. 0266
45 55703000002 | Hand Brake Group FHl 1 30. 25. 0007
46 70103000010 | Micro Switch WX 1 02.01. 2183
47 30211040015 | Screws M4 X 14 BEAT 2 03. 0552
48 30411040002 | Spring Washer @4 B 2 03. 0008
49 70431000052 | Motor Junction Box BALEL A 1 02.01. 0284
50 30201100018 | Screws M10X25 B2AT 6 03.1051
51 20106010018 | Front Hood Inner Plate  ®IZE WK 1
52 20106010019 | Headlight Seat BT AT 2
53 30101060024 | Bolt M6X12 LS 4

15




4.2

Front Hood Inner Plate Assembly

HiTER A AL

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

Fe A e & & B &
54 70203000001 | Headlamp HANT 2 19. 0384
55 20306010009 | Steering Gear BExE 1

16




4.3

Foot Brake Group

fEN Sh AL 1F

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
A 20306010015 | Foot Brake Group i ] 2 4L 1
1 55602000022 | Foot Plate i B AR A 1
2 20106010030 | Foot Brake Pedal i A B R 1
3 70103000011 | Microswitch WX 1 02.01. 2296
4 30251100027 | Screws M10X25 AT 3 03. 0096
5 50402000005 | Tension Spring H 1 03. 0787
6 30301080001 | Nut M8 L451 1 03. 0258
7 30101080003 | Bolt M8X20 LS 1 03. 0357
8 30301100003 | Nut MI10 453 1 03. 0259
9 30411100002 | Spring Washer @10 3 3 1 03.0014
10 30401100002 | Flat Washer ®10 4 1 03.00513
11 50301100004 | Long Shaft Sleeve K#hzE 1
12 54001000008 | Bushing HRAAE 2 03. 0452
13 20106010031 | Foot Brake Support Ji ] 1
14 30101100043 | Bolt M10X120 LS 1 03. 0366
15 40421000004 | Master Brake Pump HEBS 1 02.01. 3287
16 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 2 03. 0050
17 30411080002 | Spring Washer @8 a4 2 03.0012
18 30101080009 | Bolt M8X30 LS 2 03. 0858
19 54012000005 | Hoop Eickid 2 03. 0813
20 40111100008 | Brake Rubber Tubing B AR R e 1
21 30251080029 | Screws M8X16 AT 1 03.0116
22 20104010105 | 0il Can Hoop B A L4 1 33.021. 0013
23 54308000001 | Brake 0il Cup | 2 3 AR 1 02. 01. 9069
24 40132000004 | Brake Hose HARE 2 02.01. 2344
25 40207000004 | Brake Tube seat 5 & 1 30.01. 3183
26 30101060005 | Bolt M6X30 LS 2 03. 1167
27 30411060002 | Spring Washer @6 R 2 03.0011
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4.3

Foot Brake Group
JE ) B 2 A

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e (2] 4 #E & A H HiE
28 30401060001 | Flat Washer @6 AR 2 03. 00512
29 40203000001 | Brake Pipe Joint il 2 & ok 4 02.01. 2343
30 40131000004 | Brake Tube Left B E A 1 02.01. 23410
31 40131000007 | Brake Tube Right FBME & 1 02.01. 23411
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9.

1

Electrical System

HARY

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

JF5 KA 4 #HE & EH# HiE
A 20306010033 | Electrical System BARG 1
1 70501240017 | Lead-Acid Battery HERE EH 2 02. XDC. 21940
2 70301000082 | Control Panel Assembly %= & Ak, 1

Large Power Adapter
3 71121000018 KRB R AL 1 02.01. 2189
Assembly

4 30211040008 | Screws M4 X 16 T Sk 84T 2 03. 02152
5 30411040002 | Spring Washer ®4 B 2 03. 0008
6 30401040005 | Flat Washer ®4 A 2 03.1138
7 20203000664 | Mounting Sleeve BEE 1 57700001060
8 70109000000 | Proximity Switch BT A 1 19. 034653
9 70411020032 | Charger USA 7ML E AT 1 77700000251
9 70411020035 | Charger IT 7 HEAE A AR 1 02. CDQ. 3398
9 70411020036 | Charger END 7t B AL FE AR 1 77700000256
9 70411020037 | Charger ZA 7 AL 3E AR 1 02. CDQ. 3502
9 70411020038 | Charger IL 7 B AL 5 AR 1
9 70411020039 | Charger BR 7 AL B AR 1 02. CDQ. 3393
9 70411020040 | Charger ARG 70 AL AR FE AR 1 02. CDQ. 3441
9 70411020041 | Charger AUS 7 B AL AR AR 1 02. CDQ. 3507
9 70411020034 | Charger EUROPE 7 BB AR 1
9 70411020033 | Charger CHINA 7 AL E AR 1 02. CDQ. 0014
10 70101000002 | Push Button Switch #HLFF X 1
11 70101000003 | Push Button Switch AT X 1
12 70202000004 | Tail Lamp J& B 2
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5.2

Wiring Harness Assembly

LR Sk

TO:Combination switch

aafk TO:horn switch
=|| ] i WX

0
TO:;ni;o;er ain, TO:Interlock switch
EHFX
N /
7/

i

P>

\__\ TO:Right turn signl
TO:encoder o AR
S [
Bl
snE '” 3". :(.t"é".
/ \_J_| . T0:Heters

—/ TOKey wich ’//' ‘“ %

\ ARFX
SH= T0:Jogging forward

T0:Handbrake J 5
. _U o e

TO:Foot brake
2]

T0:Seat switch

‘:“‘L—f R
7 = B € T0:Jogging backward
TO:controller N N AEE
EHE : & N\
S |} \5:
TO:B- TO:Buzzer » .E TO:Steering controller
By S HEEHE

b
)

7
1y

TO:Temperature ensor /
BEABE _af
\ZY

P N
'?‘;::“ ! NS TO:controller
TO:Walking motor encoder BhE
FEANEDE

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #E & A HiE
Wiring Harness
20106030061 ES 9-Y4 1

Assembly
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5.3

Cable Assembly
FEL 200 5 ik

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
i R E ¥»E & HH# &E

A 20106030026 Cable Assembly B4 B R 1
Car Body Plug Wire

1 20106030038 AR Sk Lo ALt 1
Assembly
Battery Plug Wire

2 20106030039 R AE Sk &t L 1
Assembly
Emergency Stop — N

3 20106030031 AR B 4 1
Safety Cable
Steering B 1 45 ] B4

4 20106030035 1
Controller+Cable %
Steering Controller —  # [ 4= #| 2 - & 4

5 20106030036 1
Cable %

6 20106030032 | Motor U-Phase Cable AL U A & 1

7 20106030033 Motor V-Phase Cable ALV A AT A 1

8 20106030034 Motor W-Phase Cable AL W AH B4 & 1
Steering Motor M1

9 20106030055 o LML A4 1
Cable
Steering Motor M2

10 20106030056 1 B ALM2 A4 1

Cable
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FAF B IR 2% b il 3 7R OR B AR R AL !

The power of interpretation of this part catalogue will be preserved by the manufacturer eventually!
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